CH \$40.00 16499

ETAS ID: TM658379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/06/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIELDPOINT B.V.		04/06/2021	Limited Liability Company:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIELDPOINT (CYPRUS) LIMITED	04/06/2021	Limited Liability Company:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	FIELDPOINT (CYPRUS) LIMITED	
Street Address:	Oneworld Parkview House, Floor 4	
Internal Address:	Prodromou 75	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	ountry: CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 2063	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1649992	BIOPTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6122841050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-677-9050

Email:docketing@stwiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Seager, Tufte & Wickhem LLPAddress Line 1:100 South 5th Street, Suite 600Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1373.4033101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Knop
SIGNATURE:	/tracy I. knop/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0747 Total Attachments: 3
source=Fieldpoint_Completion of Merger_5-5-2021#page1.tif
source=Fieldpoint_Completion of Merger_5-5-2021#page2.tif
source=Fieldpoint_Completion of Merger_5-5-2021#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0748



REPUBLIC OF CYPRUS

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, COMMERCE, AND INDUSTRY

File No 04.02.017.10 File No C 156370

Tel. No.: +357 22 404479 Fax No: +357 22 304887

05/05/2021

Kamer Van Koophandel De Ruijterkade 5, 1013 AA Amsterdam, Netherlands

Subject: Completion of Merger



DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND OFFICIAL RECEIVER 1427 NICOSIA CYPRUS

According to Article 13 of Directive 2005/56/EEC, and article 201K (2) of Cyprus Company Law Cap 113 (186)(1)2007, I notify you the completion of the cross-border merger of FIELDPOINT B.V. (Absorbed company) Reg. Num. 33173977 with FIELDPOINT (CYPRUS) LIMITED (Absorbing company) Reg. Num. HE156370 with effect from 06/04/2021 according to the court order of Nicosia issued at 06/04/2021.

Yours sincerely
Salomi Kyprianou
For Registrar of Companies

cc ONEWOLD LIMITED
75 Prodromou Avenue,
Oneworld Parkview House,
2063 Nicosia, Cyprus

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0749



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 33173977

Deregistered from the Business Register as from 17-06-2021

Page 1 (of 2)

The registration was terminated on 17-06-2021, as the legal entity ceased to exist as

a result of a merger as of 06-04-2021.

It was registered on 17-06-2021 that the company was transferred as of 06-04-2021.

Was last registered:

The company / organisation does not want its address details to be used for unsolicited postal advertising or visits from sales representatives.

Legal entity

RSIN 006273956

Legal form Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)

Statutory name Fieldpoint B.V.
Corporate seat Amsterdam
Date of deed of incorporation 03-12-1982
Date of deed of last 10-10-1996

amendment to the Articles

of Association

Issued capital EUR 22.689,01 Paid-up capital EUR 22.689,01

Filing of the annual accounts The annual accounts for the financial year 2020 were filed on 09-03-2021.

The merger proposal was filed on 13-01-2021.

Acquiring legal entity:

MFIELDPOINT (CYPRUS) LIMITED (Registered in: Registrar of Companies, Cyprus,

under number HE 156370) Disappearing legal entity:

MFieldpoint B.V. (CCI No. 33173977)

The merger proposal was withdrawn on 27-01-2021.

A merger took place on 06-04-2021.

Acquiring legal entity:

MFIELDPOINT (CYPRUS) LIMITED (Registered in: Registrar of Companies, Cyprus,

under number HE 156370) Disappearing legal entity:

MFieldpoint B.V. (CCI No. 33173977)

Company

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

2021-06-25 18:55:58



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 33173977

Page 2 (of 2)

Trade name Fieldpoint Company start date 03-12-1982

Activities SBI-code: 6420 - Financial holdings

SBI-code: 64922 - Municipal credit banks and commercial finance companies

SBI-code: 7490 - Other specialised business services

Employees C

Establishment

Establishment number 000015907899
Trade name Fieldpoint

Visiting address Westerdoksdijk 423, 1013BX Amsterdam

Telephone number +31204190779 Fax number +31204195096 Date of incorporation 03-12-1982

Activities SBI-code: 6420 - Financial holdings

SBI-code: 64922 - Municipal credit banks and commercial finance companies

SBI-code: 7490 - Other specialised business services For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees 0

Sole shareholder

Name Fieldpoint (Cyprus) Limited

Visiting address Oneworld Parkview House, Floor 4, Prodromou 75, 2063 Nicosia, Cyprus

Registered in Registrar of Companies

Cyprus

under number C156370

Sole shareholder since 13-08-2020 (registration date: 04-09-2020)

Board member

Name ACT Management Services B.V.

Visiting address Westerdoksdijk 423, 1013BX Amsterdam

Registered under CCI

number

55148271

Date of entry into office 01-06-2013 (registration date: 13-06-2013)

Title Director

Powers Solely/independently authorised

Extract was made on 25-06-2021 at 18.55 hours.

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

TRADEMARK